SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15178/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2021 in WA No. 444/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

DR. SHIVANNA M G

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122038/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 6112-6117/2022 (Item No. 49)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2021 in WA No. 453/2021 03-09-2021 in WA No. 394/2021 03-09-2021 in WA No. 897/2021 03-09-2021 in WA No. 898/2021 03-09-2021 in WA No. 397/2021 03-09-2021 in WA No. 444/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 04-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darpan KM, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant, Adv.

Mr. Rajit Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)