SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34365/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2021 in WA Nos.394/2021, 897/2021 and 898/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAMMA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175036/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175037/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mahendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The parties are directed to maintain *status quo*, as it exists today with regard to the property in question and inquiry, if any, until further orders.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.15178 of 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER