SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15178/2021 DR. SHIVANNA M G Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6112-6117/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23148-23150/2022 (IV-A) (to be listed before the Ld. registrar's court)

Date: 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Darpan Km, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Vinayaka S. Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 15178/2021

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent nos.4 to 6, though fresh steps have been taken or file application for transposition, as prayed for.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

List again on 04.07.2023.

SLP(C) Nos. 6112-6117/2022

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.23148-23150/2022

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for effecting service upon respondent nos.5 to 7 and 9 in SLP(C) no.23148/2022 and respondent no.5 in SLP(C) nos.23149-23150/2022.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit, if not filed.

List again on 04.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm