ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15178/2021

DR. SHIVANNA M G

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SC 15178/2021 & SC 23148-23150/2022 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23148-23150/2022 (IV-A) (to be listed before the Ld. registrar's court)

Date: 04-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Km, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Vinayaka S. Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP (C) No. 15178/2021

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3, 8 to 11 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 7 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.4 to 6.

List again on 11.8.2023.

SLP(C) No.23148-23150/2022

Petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service on Respondent Nos. 5 to 7 & 9 in SLP (C) No. 23148/2022 and Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) Nos. 23149-23150/2022, though last chance was granted.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

Service is complete on other respondents.

In the meantime, four weeks time, as last chance is granted to appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG